CITY OF LYTLE
DEPT OF POLICE

RICHEY PRIEST - CHIEF OF POLICE

MONTHLY REPORT
TO MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

MONTH OF JUNE 2006

PRESENTED JULY 10TH , 2006

CALLS FOR POLICE SERVICE 259

CLASS C CITATIONS ISSUED 193

ADULT ARREST 8
(SEE ATTACHED SHEET)




LYTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT

JUNE 2006 - ADULT ARREST REPORT

DATE CASE# ARRESTEE OFFENSE

06/03 06-1464 ROBERT DOTSON DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED
06/04 06-1472 BRANDY NICHOLSON LEAVING A CHILD INMV x 2
06/04 06-1480 JOSE J. GALLEGOS PUBLIC INTOXICATION

06/07 06-1498 DANNY HINOJOSA POM <2 OUNCES

06/09 06-1515 JOSE GIL CHAVEZ DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED
06/09 06-1521 DANIEL RODRIGUEZ DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED
06/16 06-1575 LEEROY FLORES PUBLIC INTOXICATION

06/16 06-1575 RUDY FLORES PUBLIC INTOXICATION

JUNE 2006 — JUVENILE ARREST REPORT
06/07 06-1498 5 JUVENILES CURFEW VIOLATION




DATE
06/01
06/02
06/03
06/04
06/05
06/06
06/11
06/13
06/13
06/16
06/16
06/17
06/17
06/17
06/19
06/20
06/24
06/25

06/25

CASE#

06-1437

06-1448

06-1462

06-1471

06-1486

06-1494

06-1540

06-1548

06-1555

06-1572

06-1573

06-1584

06-1585

06-1586

06-1606

06-1619

06-1646

06-1649

06-1714

LYTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT

JUNE 2006 — PROPERTY CRIMES

OFFENSE

THEFT - METHODIST CHURCH

VEHICLE BURGLARY- CREEK STREET
GRAFFITI - CITY PARK

AGG ROBBERY- EXXON

VEHICLE BURGLARY-BRUCE ST

VEHICLE BURGLARY- CREEK ST

VEHICLE BURGLARY- BABY HUEY’S
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF- BROWNS GUN & TACKLE
THEFT - FIRST STREET

THEFT — JOPLING INSPECTION

THEFT OF SERVICE - HARRIS WESTERN CENTER
VEHICLE BURGLARY — HEB

THEFT - HEB

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF — CARTER’S & SONS
RECKLESS DAMAGE — S. BENTON

CRIMINAL MISCHIET — HEB

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF — BRUCE STREET
BURGLARY — BROWNS GUN & TACKLE

THEFT - SONIC

PROPERTY/VALUE

CELL PHONE- $200

ICE CHEST - $20

PAVILLION - $50

CURRENCY-$350

STEREO- §120

STEREO- §79.99

STEREO $200 /CB $45/ RADAR DETECTOR $280
WINDOW- $150

WEED EATER - $119

UNUSED INSPECTION STICKERS - §150
TRAILER - $2,500

LICENSE PLATES - $54.30

GASOLINE - $39.50

WINDOW — $150

GRASS - §$50

VEHICLE - $250

TRAILER - $35

GLASS DOOR - $150

CELL PHONE - $300




OTHER LYTLE POLICE DEPT. NEWS
JULY 10™ 2006

NON-PAID OFFICER DAVID GARDNER WILL START WORKING IN A TEMPORARY PART-TIME PAID
CAPACITY. WITH HIM AND OFFICER MONTGOMERY WE SHOULD BE ABLE TO COVER THE POSITION

VACATED BY CPL. RAMIREZ. THIS SHOULD ALLOW ADEQUATE COVERAGE AND THE ABILITY FOR THE
OTHER OFFICERS TO TAKE SOME MUCH NEEDED VACATION TIME.




